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Food Services, Inc.

RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR MEDICAL INFORMATION RELATIVE TO FOOD PRODUCTS

With increasing frequency over the past few years, we at Maschio’s Food Services, Inc. (“Maschio’s”)
have received various requests from parents and other interested parties relative to both the
ingredients of the food products we prepare and serve, and the medical significance of those food
ingredients. Most of these requests for such information have come from interested
parents/guardians who are concerned about their child’s medical condition and the role that diet and
nutrition plays.

We are pleased to assist inquiring parties to the maximum extent that we can, such as providing copies
of our menus for the meals we prepare and serve. Please note, however, there are limitations on the
responses that we can furnish. Below are several of Maschio’s guidelines that may be helpful.

e Maschio’s does not independently perform ingredient testing for the products we prepare and
serve, nor are we required to by the terms of the agreement between Maschio’s and your
child’s school district.

e Maschio’s is happy to provide literature furnished by food manufacturers and/or suppliers we
work with. To note, this literature is not independently verified and may or may not be
accurate. Please note that we are unable to affirm the accuracy of that information or even
suggest or recommend that it be relied upon by parents/guardians, school nurses, and/or
school district representatives.

e Maschio’s representatives are unable to provide medical or nutritional advice regarding the
food products we prepare and serve. Accordingly, we are unable to provide any opinions or
conclusions regarding the impact any such food product may have on any existing medical
condition. Medical opinions or conclusions must be secured from the child’s physician or other
healthcare professional. These services are beyond the scope of the service which we provide
to your school district.

We at Maschio’s Food Services, Inc., remain committed to providing safe and nutritious meals for your
child(ren) and we look forward to continuing to serve as a partner to keep your children safe.
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4 )
PRODUCT INGREDIENTS

INGREDIENTS: UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED
IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], FOLIC
ACID), WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, HONEY, LEAVENING
(BAKING SODA, CALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SALT, SOY LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR.
CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY.
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NUTRITION FACTS
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Nutrition Facts

about 14 servings per container
Serving size 8 crackers (30g)
(1 serving = 2 full cracker sheets)
—

Calories 130

% Dally Vaiue"
Total Fat 3g 4%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fai 0g
Cholestaral Omig 0%
Sodium 130mg 6%
Total Carbohydrate 249 8%
Diatary Fibar 19 4%

Taotal Sugars Bg
Includes By Addad Sugars  16%

Pratein 2

=———a———— >+
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calciuvm 10mg 0%
|ron 0.9mo E‘k_-,
Potassium Slmg 0%
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INGREDIENTS: UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLUUE
\WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN. REDUCED IRON. THIAMW]

8 MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN A

8 FOLIC ACID), GRAHAM FLOUR (WHOLE GRAIN WHEA

& FLOUR), SUGAR, SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL, HONEY.

5 LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, CALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SALT,
& SOY LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR.

== CONTAINS: WHEAT SOY.
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N utriti o n Amount/serving % DV* Amount/serving % DV* 5‘"? """[Sf»"” :
alue ) telis
Total Fat 13g 17% Total Carb. 269 9% you how much
Facts Sfaly 0%  Fbelg TR o
6 servings per container __Trans Fat Og Total Sugars 25 ety
Serving size Cholest. 10mg 3% Incl. 21g Added Sugars  42% z.gon calor .
1 bar (43g) Sodium 35mg 2% Protein 3g for ag’ér}se:ze
Calories 21 0 Vit D01mog 0% e Calcium 80mg 6% advice,
per serving Iron 1.6mg 8% e Potas, 150mg 4%

INGREDIENTS: MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, MILK, CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, MILK FAT, LECITHIN (SOY),
PGPR, NATURAL FLAVOR). @0

CONTAINS: MILK, SOY.

= The Hershey Company

Hershey, PA 17033-0815, U.5.A.
Questions or comments?
www.askhershey.com or 800-468-1714 GLUTEN -
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Nutrition

Nutrition ‘motsenis % baiyVae' Anowtsening o, Daily Value*

I E—— ¢ The % Da||y Value

Facts Total Fat Og 0% Total Carbohydrate 249 9% tells you how much

trient i
About 12servings _Sdtuated ety 0% Ditay Fiber g % aseningoud
percontaingr ~ Trans FatOg Total Sugars 17g el

Servingsize  CholesterolOmg 0%  Includes 17 Added Sugars 34% 2000 cloris

aday is used for

dpieces (20) _ Sygumzsmg 1% Protin ss hen 1 0% general nuriion

Calories 100 ———— —————— )]0

per serving Vitamin D Omeg 0% e Galcium Omg 0% e Iron Omg 0% e Potassium Omg 0%

Ingredients

CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, DEXTROSE, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, WATER, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF GELATIN,
TETRASODIUM PYROPHOSPHATE (WHIPPING AID), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BLUE 1.

Allergen Information

none





